IS41C4100
IS41LV4100 ISSI®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 1
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION Rev. 00A
09/10/01
This document contains PRELIMINARY INFORMATION data.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time without notice in order to improve design and supply the
best possible product.  We assume no responsibility for any errors which may appear in this publication.  © Copyright 2001, Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
1Meg x 4 (4-MBIT) DYNAMIC RAM
WITH EDO PAGE MODE
FEATURES
• TTL compatible inputs and outputs
• Refresh Interval: 1024 cycles/16 ms
• Refresh Mode :  RAS-Only, CAS-before-RAS
(CBR), and Hidden
• JEDEC standard pinout
• Single power supply
   5V ± 10% (IS41C4100)
   3.3V ± 10% (IS41LV4100)
• Industrail Temperature Range   -40oC to 85oC
DESCRIPTION
The ISSI IS41C4100 and IS41LV4100 are 1,048,576 x 4-bit
high-performance CMOS Dynamic Random Access

tOFF(2)
OE
tOE
tORD
tOD
Don't Care
IS41C4100
IS41LV4100 ISSI
®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 19
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION Rev. 00A
09/10/01
ORDERING INFORMATION : 5V
Commercial Range: 0⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅C to 70⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
35 IS41C4100-35J 20-pin, 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41C4100-60J 20-pin, 300-mil SOJ
ORDERING INFORMATION : 5V
Industrail Range: -40⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅C to 85⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
60 IS41C4100-60JI 20-pin, 300-mil SOJ
ORDERING INFORMATION : 3.3V
Commercial Range: 0⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅C to 70⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
35 IS41LV4100-35J 20-pin, 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41LV4100-60J 20-pin, 300-mil SOJ
ORDERING INFORMATION : 3.3V
Industrail Range: -40⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅C to 85⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
60 IS41LV4100-60JI 20-pin, 300-mil SOJ
ISSI
®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
2231 Lawson Lane